
HomeRise: 5th and Harrison Transitional Living 
Program for Transitional Aged Youth
Grant Agreement 4th Amendment
Budget & Finance Committee | December 4, 2024



Proposed Amendment Details

Resolution: Approve the 4th amendment to the grant agreement between 
HSH and Community Housing Partnership dba HomeRise for 5th and 
Harrison Transitional living Program for young adults.

Term:
• Current Term: July 1, 2019 – June 30, 2025
• Amended Term: July 1, 2019 – December 31, 2025

Amount: Increases not-to-exceed amount by $2,948,804 for a total not-to-
exceed amount of $12,942,074.

2



Program Context

HomeRise provides transitional housing and 
support to achieve employment, education 
and independent living skills for young adults 
(ages 18-24)

44 units for young adults

Average stay = 271 days

Per client per night cost = $146.13

3

FY 23-24
48 TAY clients

72% BIPOC

34% LGBTQ+



Requested audit 
of HomeRise by 

City Services 
Auditor

2022
CON placed 

HomeRise on 
"Elevated 

Concern" status

December 
2022

• Controller's 
Office Audit 
Released

• Referred to "Tier 
3" Status

April 2024
Biweekly 

meetings on 
citywide action 

plan

Ongoing

Citywide Corrective Action Plan

4

 The proposed short-term six-month extension will:
• Align with the HSH procurement schedule for the TAY Transitional Housing portfolio; and
• Ensure client stability while the provider works with the City to achieve compliance.

Citywide action plan identified 62 action items:
• HomeRise has initiated progress on action items and meets biweekly with city 

leadership from Controller's Office, HSH and MOHCD. 



Learn: hsh.sfgov.org    |    Like: @SanFranciscoHSH    |    Follow: @SF_HSH

Questions?
Thank you!


	HomeRise: 5th and Harrison Transitional Living Program for Transitional Aged Youth�Grant Agreement 4th Amendment
	Proposed Amendment Details
	Program Context
	Citywide Corrective Action Plan
	Questions?

